Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102662427					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ,	102002	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	.	ess of receiving party(ies)				
Burrows Golf, Inc. (debtor)	Name: Oasis Co	orporation (Secured Party)				
2.2.64	latamat Address					
	internal Address	:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	Stroot Address:	Street Address: 265 N. Hamilton Road				
Security Agreement Change	of Name					
Other						
	City: Columbu	State: OH Zip: 43213				
12/1/2002 Execution Date:	İ	address(es) attached? Yes V No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	/ tadita nama(a) a	165 1				
1		data of the application is:				
If this document is being filed together with						
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>See attached</u>	B. Patent No.(s)	see attached				
Addition	al numbers attached? Ves No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence 6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 60				
concerning document should be mailed:	7 7 4 16 407 075	2400				
Name:Scott W. Kelley	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$2400				
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed					
Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP		be charged to deposit account				
Suite 1650						
6320 Canada Avanua	8. Deposit account	number: OPR				
Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue		FR TE				
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				
		FIR 2				
City: Woodland Hills State: CA Zip: 91367						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		OPR/FINANCE				
9. Signature.	// //	<del></del>				
	// /					
J	1/ w/1/m					
Scott W. Kelley, Reg. No. 30,762	JOHN HOW!	January 28, 2004				
Name of Person Signing	Signostura	Date				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

02/03/2004 ECOOPER 00000088 D385003

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

2400.00 09

### **U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS**

United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 10/175,714

Entitled: WOOD TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Filed: June 20, 2002 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

2. United States Provisional Patent Application No. 10/622,975

Entitled: DISPLAY RACK FOR GOLF CLUBS

Filed: July 17, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

United States Patent Application No. 10/623,054

Entitled: TEMPORARY GOLF CLUB SHAFT-HEAD CONNECTION

Filed: July 17, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

4. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/166,805

Entitled: GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH SQUARE GRID FACEPLATE

Filed: September 3, 2002 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

5. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/166,808

Entitled: GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH HEX GRID FACEPLATE

Filed: September 3, 2002 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

6. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/167,148

Entitled: GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH DUAL GRID FACEPLATE

Filed: September 9, 2002 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

7. United States Patent Application No. 10/652,600

Entitled: VENTED GOLF CLUB SHAFT

Filed: August 28, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/167,731

Entitled: WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Filed: September 18, 2002 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

9. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/170,120

Entitled: WOOD TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Filed: October 30, 2002 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

Page 1 of 3

December 3, 2003

### **U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS**

10. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/170,121

Entitled: WOOD TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Filed: October 30, 2002 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

11. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/170,122

Entitled: WOOD TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Filed: October 30, 2002 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

12. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/174,046

Entitled: WOOD TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Filed: January 10, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

13. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/174,618

Entitled: WOOD TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Filed: January 20, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 10/387,089

Entitled: SLOTTED HOSEL FOR A GOLF CLUB HEAD

Filed: March 11, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

15. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/180,060

Entitled: WOOD TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Filed: April 17, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

16. United States Patent Application No. 10/623,053

Entitled: TEMPORARY GOLF CLUB SHAFT CONNECTION

Filed: July 17, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

17. United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/514,066

Entitled: IRON TYPE GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH SPATIALLY LAMINATED WEIGHTS

Filed: October 24, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

18. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/181,880

Entitled: IRON TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Filed: May 15, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

Page 2 of 3

December 3, 2003

## **U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS**

19. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/182,908

Entitled: DISPLAY RACK FOR GOLF CLUBS

Filed: June 2, 2003

Inventors: David B. Chaney et al. Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

20. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/182,925

Entitled: SLOTTED HOSEL FOR A GOLF CLUB HEAD

Filed: June 2, 2003
Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows
Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

21. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/190,972

Entitled: IRON TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Filed: September 29, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

22. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/191,134

Entitled: SLOTTED HOSEL FOR A GOLF CLUB HEAD

Filed: September 30, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

23. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/191,060

Entitled: WOOD TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Filed: September 30, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/191,076

Entitled: WOOD TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Filed: September 30, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

25. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/191,061

Entitled: WOOD TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Filed: September 30, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

26. United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/191,075

Entitled: WOOD TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Filed: September 30, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

Page 3 of 3

December 3, 2003

#### ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY ASSETS SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made and entered into as of December 1, 2002, by and between Oasis Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("Secured Party"), and Burrows Golf, Inc., a California corporation formerly known as Mac Golf International, Inc. ("Debtor"), with reference to the following facts:

- A. Secured Party heretofore has engaged in the development of golf clubs that incorporate certain proprietary technology (the "Golf Clubs"). Pursuant to a Purchase Agreement of even date herewith between Secured Party and Debtor (the "Purchase Agreement"), Debtor has purchased all of the property, tangible and intangible, of Secured Party pertaining to the Golf Clubs and the development activities and other operations of Secured Party with respect thereto (the "Transferred Assets").
- B. In payment of a portion of the purchase price of the Transferred Assets, Debtor has executed and delivered to Secured Party its promissory note in the principal amount of \$2,147,940.53. Said promissory note, including all renewals, extensions, substitutions and modifications thereof, is referred to in this Agreement as the "Note".
- C. Debtor wishes to grant a security interest in favor of Secured Party as herein provided. The execution and performance of this Agreement by Debtor are material parts of the consideration for Secured Party's execution and performance of the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Certain Definitions. All terms defined in the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of California and used herein shall have the same definitions herein as specified therein. In addition, as used herein:
- 1.1 The term "Event of Default" means the occurrence of any or all of the following:
- (a) Debtor shall fail to pay any installment of principal or interest due under the Note or the Second Note (if and when issued) when the same becomes due and payable and such failure is not cured within five days after notice to Debtor from Secured Party; or
- or shall admit in writing its inability to pay its debts generally, or shall make a general assignment for the benefit of creditors; or any proceeding shall be instituted by or against Debtor seeking to adjudicate it bankrupt or insolvent, or seeking liquidation, winding up, reorganization, arrangement, adjustment, protection, relief or composition of it or its debts under any law relating to bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization or relief of debtors, or seeking the entry of an order for relief or the appointment of a receiver, trustee, custodian or other similar official for it or any substantial part of its properties and, in the case of any such proceeding instituted against it (but not instituted by it), either such proceeding shall remain undismissed or unstayed for a period of 60 days, or any of the actions sought in such proceeding (including, without limitation, the entry of an order for relief against, or the appointment of a receiver, trustee, custodian or

IDOCS:427786.2

other similar official for, it or any substantial part of its properties) shall occur; or Debtor shall take any corporate action to authorize any of the actions set forth above in this paragraph 1.1(b); or

- (c) Debtor shall fail to perform or observe any term, covenant, condition or agreement contained in this Agreement, the Note or the Second Note (other than those referred to in paragraphs 1.1(a) or 1.1(b) above) on its part to be performed or observed and such failure is not cured within 30 days after written notice to Debtor from Secured Party; or
- (d) Any representation or warranty made by Debtor under or in connection with this Agreement shall prove to have been incorrect in any material respect when made.
- 1.2 The term "Obligations" means all of the indebtedness, obligations and liabilities of Debtor to Secured Party, individually or collectively, whether direct or indirect, joint or several, absolute or contingent, due or to become due, now existing or hereafter arising, under or in respect of the Note, the Second Note (if and when issued) or this Agreement.
- 1.3 The term "Permitted Liens" means (a) liens for taxes and other governmental charges and assessments that are not yet due and payable, (b) liens of carriers, warehousemen, mechanics, materialmen and repairmen and other similar liens arising in the ordinary course of business for sums not yet due and payable, (c) liens securing obligations to banks or other institutional lenders providing financing to Debtor, and (d) purchase money security interests securing obligations incurred in connection with the purchase of any assets included in the Collateral.
- 1.4 The term "Second Note" has the meaning given to it in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Grant of Security Interest. Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party, to secure the payment and performance in full of all of the Obligations, a security interest in and to all of the properties, assets and rights of Debtor, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, or in which Debtor now or hereafter has any rights, of the type listed or described on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein (the "Collateral"). The security interest herein granted to Secured Party shall attach to the items of Collateral now owned by Debtor, or in which Debtor now has any rights, immediately upon the execution hereof by Debtor, and with respect to items of Collateral in which Debtor presently has no rights, as soon as Debtor acquires rights therein. Notwithstanding anything in this Agreement to the contrary, the Collateral does not include any real property or interests in real property.
- 3. Authorization to File Financing Statements. Debtor hereby irrevocably authorizes Secured Party at any time and from time to time to file in any filing office in any Uniform Commercial Code jurisdiction any initial financing statements and amendments thereto that (a) indicate the Collateral is as listed on Exhibit A attached thereto or as comprising all assets of Debtor or words of similar effect, regardless of whether any particular asset comprised in the Collateral falls within the scope of Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of California or such jurisdiction, or as being of an equal or lesser scope or with greater detail, and (b) provide any other information required by part 5 of Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of California, or such other jurisdiction, for the sufficiency or filing office

IDOCS:427786.2

acceptance of any financing statement or amendment, including whether Debtor is an organization, the type of organization and any organizational identification number issued to Debtor.

- 4. Other Actions. To further the attachment, perfection and, subject to the further provisions of this Agreement, first priority of, and the ability of Secured Party to enforce, Secured Party's security interest in the Collateral, and without limitation on Debtor's other obligations in this Agreement, Debtor agrees, in each case at Debtor's expense, to take the following actions with respect to the following Collateral:
- 4.1 Promissory Notes and Tangible Chattel Paper. If Debtor shall at any time hold or acquire any promissory notes or tangible chattel paper, at Secured Party's request and option, Debtor shall forthwith endorse, assign and deliver the same to Secured Party, accompanied by such instruments of transfer or assignment duly executed in blank as Secured Party may from time to time specify.
- 4.2 Investment Property. If Debtor shall at any time hold or acquire any certificated securities, at Secured Party's request and option, Debtor shall forthwith endorse, assign and deliver the same to Secured Party, accompanied by such instruments of transfer or assignment duly executed in blank as Secured Party may from time to time specify. If any securities now or hereafter acquired by Debtor are uncertificated and are issued to Debtor or its nominee directly by the issuer thereof, Debtor shall immediately notify Secured Party thereof and, at Secured Party's request and option, pursuant to an agreement in form and substance satisfactory to Secured Party, cause the issuer to agree to comply with instructions from Secured Party as to such securities, without further consent of Debtor or such nominee. If any securities, whether certificated or uncertificated, or other investment property now or hereafter acquired by Debtor, are held by Debtor or its nominee through a securities intermediary, Debtor shall immediately notify Secured Party thereof and, at Secured Party's request and option, pursuant to an agreement in form and substance satisfactory to Secured Party, cause such securities intermediary to agree to comply with entitlement orders or other instructions from Secured Party to such securities intermediary as to such securities or other investment property, without further consent of Debtor or such nominee.
- 4.3 Collateral in the Possession of a Bailee. If any Collateral is at any time in the possession of a bailee (other than Secured Party), Debtor shall promptly notify Secured Party thereof and, at Secured Party's request and option, shall promptly obtain an acknowledgement from the bailee, in form and substance satisfactory to Secured Party, that the bailee holds such Collateral for the benefit of Secured Party, and that such bailee agrees to comply, without further consent of Debtor, with instructions from Secured Party as to such Collateral.
- 4.4 Other Actions as to Any and All Collateral. Debtor further agrees, at the request and option of Secured Party, to take any and all other actions that Secured Party may determine to be necessary or useful for the attachment, perfection and, subject to the further provisions of this Agreement, first priority of, and the ability of Secured Party to enforce, Secured Party's security interest in any and all of the Collateral, including, without limitation, (a) executing, delivering and, where appropriate, filing financing statements and amendments relating thereto under the Uniform Commercial Code, to the extent, if any, that Debtor's signature thereon is required therefor, (b) causing Secured Party's name to be noted as secured

IDOCS:427786.2 3

party on any certificate of title for a titled good if such notation is a condition to the attachment, perfection or priority of, or the ability of Secured Party to enforce, Secured Party's security interest in such Collateral, (c) complying with or making any required filing under any provision of any statute, regulation or treaty of the United States as to any Collateral if compliance with such provision or filing thereunder is a condition to the attachment, perfection or priority of, or the ability of Secured Party to enforce, Secured Party's security interest in such Collateral, (d) obtaining governmental and other third party waivers, consents and approvals in form and substance satisfactory to Secured Party, including, without limitation, any consent of any licensor, lessor or other person obligated on Collateral, (e) obtaining waivers from mortgagees and landlords in form and substance satisfactory to Secured Party, and (f) taking all actions under any earlier versions of the Uniform Commercial Code or under any other law, as reasonably determined by Secured Party to be applicable in any relevant Uniform Commercial Code or other jurisdiction, including any foreign jurisdiction.

- 5. Subordination. Anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, Secured Party agrees, at Debtor's request and option, to subordinate Secured Party's security interest in the Collateral to the security interest of any bank or other institutional lender providing financing to Debtor pursuant to a subordination agreement in the form customarily required by such lender and consistent with the terms of the subordination agreement contemplated by Section 6 of the Note.
- 6. Service Agreement. Concurrently with the execution of this Agreement, Secured Party and Debtor have entered into a Service Agreement (the "Service Agreement") pursuant to which Secured Party has agreed to provide certain services to Debtor. In furtherance thereof, Debtor will make available to Secured Party for use at Secured Party's facilities all or a portion of the tangible personal property included in the Collateral. Notwithstanding Debtor's delivery of such Collateral to Secured Party for use in performing services under the Service Agreement, Secured Party acknowledges and agrees that, as between Secured Party and Debtor, Debtor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to such Collateral, subject only to the security interest created by this Agreement.
- 7. Representations and Warranties Concerning Debtor's Legal Status. Debtor represents and warrants to Secured Party as follows: (a) Debtor's exact legal name is Burrows Golf, Inc., (b) Debtor has not used any corporate or fictitious name (including any trade name, trade style, assumed name, division name or any other name) other than "Mac Golf International" and variations thereof, (c) Debtor is a corporation duly organized and in good standing under the laws of the State of California, (d) the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement have been duly authorized by all requisite corporate action of Debtor, (e) this Agreement constitutes valid and binding obligations of Debtor in accordance with its terms, and (f) the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement by Debtor do not require the consent, approval or signature of any other person.
- 8. Covenants Concerning Debtor's Legal Status. Debtor covenants with Secured Party as follows: (a) without providing at least 30 days prior written notice to Secured Party, Debtor will not change its name, place of business (or, if more than one, chief executive office), mailing address or organizational identification number, (b) Debtor will not change its type of organization, jurisdiction of organization or other legal structure, and (c) Debtor shall keep and maintain at all times proper books of record and account in which full and correct entries shall be

IDOCS:427786.2 4

made of all financial transactions and the assets and business of Debtor in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles and consistent with prudent business practices.

- 9. Representations and Warranties Concerning the Collateral. Debtor further represents and warrants to Secured Party that Debtor is the owner of the Collateral, free from any right or claim of any person or any adverse lien, security interest or other encumbrance, except for Permitted Liens and the security interest created by this Agreement.
- Covenants Concerning the Collateral. Debtor further covenants with Secured 10. Party as follows: (a) to the extent not located at the premises of Secured Party in accordance with the terms of the Service Agreement, all items of tangible personal property included in the Collateral (except for items temporarily removed for maintenance or repair in the ordinary course of business) shall be kept, for as long as they continue to be owned by Debtor, on Debtor's premises, and Debtor shall not remove such portion of the Collateral from such location(s) without providing at least 30 days prior written notice to Secured Party, (b) except for the security interest herein granted and Permitted Liens, Debtor shall be the owner of the Collateral free from any lien, security interest or other encumbrance, and Debtor shall defend the same against all claims and demands of all persons at any time claiming the same or any interests therein (other than pursuant to Permitted Liens) adverse to Secured Party, (c) except for Permitted Liens, Debtor shall not create any security interest, lien or encumbrance in the Collateral in favor of any person other than Secured Party, (d) subject to any obligations of Secured Party under the Service Agreement, Debtor shall keep the Collateral in good order and repair, subject to ordinary wear and tear, and shall not use the same in violation of law or any policy of insurance thereon, (e) Debtor shall permit Secured Party, or its designee, to inspect the Collateral at any reasonable time, wherever located, (f) Debtor shall pay promptly when due all taxes, assessments, governmental charges and levies ("Taxes") upon the Collateral or incurred in connection with the use or operation of such Collateral or incurred in connection with this Agreement, provided Debtor shall have the right to contest in good faith by appropriate proceedings any such Taxes and, pending such contest, may delay or defer the payment thereof unless such Taxes are withholding taxes or such contest would result in a receiver taking charge of the assets and business of Debtor, (g) Debtor shall operate its business in all material respects in compliance with all applicable provisions of federal, state and local statutes and ordinances, and (h) Debtor shall not sell or otherwise dispose of the Collateral or any interest therein except for the use and sale thereof in the ordinary course of business.
- Collateral in such amounts, and against such risks and losses, as are consistent with good business practices and the protection of Secured Party's security interest. All such insurance shall be effected under valid and enforceable policies of insurance issued by insurers reasonably acceptable to Secured Party and shall name Secured Party as joint loss payee. Debtor will cause the insurers to issue and deliver to Secured Party a certificate of insurance evidencing each policy maintained by Debtor hereunder, and each such certificate shall name Secured Party as a joint loss payee. Debtor will use its best efforts to cause each policy of insurance to contain a clause requiring the insurer to give not less than ten days' written notice to Secured Party prior to cancellation or modification of the policy for any reason whatsoever. In the event Debtor receives any proceeds from policies insuring the Collateral against casualty loss, subject to the rights, if any, of other parties with an interest having priority in the property covered thereby, such proceeds shall be applied to repair or replace the assets of Debtor damaged by the casualty (except for assets no longer required for the operation of the business of Debtor) and any

1DOCS:427786.2 5

remaining proceeds shall be applied, as directed by Secured Party, in payment of the Obligations; provided, however, if Debtor is then in default hereunder, all such proceeds shall be applied in payment of the Obligations or as otherwise directed by Secured Party.

- 12. Collateral Protection Expenses; Preservation of Collateral. In Secured Party's discretion, if Debtor fails to do so, Secured Party may discharge Taxes and other encumbrances at any time levied or placed on any of the Collateral, maintain any of the Collateral, make repairs thereto and pay any necessary filing fees or insurance premiums. Debtor agrees to reimburse Secured Party on demand for all expenditures so made. Secured Party shall have no obligation to Debtor to make any such expenditures, nor shall the making thereof be construed as the waiver or cure of any Event of Default.
- of an Event of Default, at its option, transfer to itself or any nominee any securities constituting Collateral, receive any income thereon and hold such income as additional Collateral or apply it to the Obligations. Whether or not any Obligations are due, Secured Party may, during the continuance of an Event of Default, demand, sue for, collect or make any settlement or compromise which it deems desirable with respect to the Collateral. Regardless of the adequacy of Collateral or any other security for the Obligations, during the continuance of an Event of Default, any deposits or other sums at any time credited by or due from Secured Party to Debtor may at any time be applied to or set off against any of the Obligations.
- 14. Notification to Account Debtors and Other Persons Obligated on Collateral. If an Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, Debtor shall, at the request and option of Secured Party, notify account debtors and other persons obligated on any of the Collateral of the security interest of Secured Party in any account, chattel paper, general intangible, instrument or other Collateral and that payment thereof is to be made directly to Secured Party or to any financial institution designated by Secured Party as Secured Party's agent therefor, and Secured Party may itself, if an Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, without notice to or demand upon Debtor, so notify account debtors and other persons obligated on Collateral. After the making of such a request or the giving of any such notification, Debtor shall hold any proceeds of collection of accounts, chattel paper, general intangibles, instruments and other Collateral received by Debtor as trustee for Secured Party without commingling the same with other funds of Debtor and shall turn the same over to Secured Party in the identical form received, together with any necessary endorsements or assignments. Secured Party shall apply the proceeds of collection of accounts, chattel paper, general intangibles, instruments and other Collateral received by Secured Party to the Obligations, such proceeds to be immediately credited after final payment in cash or other immediately available funds of the items giving rise to them.

## 15. Power of Attorney.

Appointment and Powers of Secured Party. Debtor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Secured Party and any agent thereof, with full power of substitution, as its true and lawful attorneys-in-fact with full irrevocable power and authority in the place and stead of Debtor or in Secured Party's own name, to take any and all appropriate action and to execute any and all documents and instruments that may be necessary or useful to accomplish the purposes of this Agreement and, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, hereby

IDOCS:427786.2

gives said attorneys the power and right, on behalf of Debtor, without notice to or assent by Debtor, to do the following:

- During the continuance of an Event of Default, generally to sell, transfer, pledge, make any agreement with respect to or otherwise dispose of or deal with any of the Collateral in such manner as is consistent with the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of California and as fully and completely as though Secured Party were the absolute owner thereof for all purposes, and to do, at Debtor's expense, at any time, or from time to time, all acts and things which Secured Party deems necessary or useful to protect, preserve or realize upon the Collateral and Secured Party's security interest therein, in order to effect the intent of this Agreement, all at least as fully and effectively as Debtor might do, including, without limitation, (i) the filing and prosecution of registration and transfer applications with the appropriate federal, state, local or other agencies or authorities with respect to trademarks, copyrights and patentable inventions and processes, (ii) upon written notice to Debtor, the exercise of voting rights with respect to voting securities, which rights may be exercised, if Secured Party so elects, with a view to causing the liquidation of assets of the issuer of any such securities, and (iii) the execution, delivery and recording, in connection with any sale or other disposition of any Collateral, of endorsements, assignments or other instruments of conveyance or transfer with respect to such Collateral; and
- (b) To the extent that Debtor's authorization given in paragraph 3 is not sufficient, to file such financing statements with respect hereto, with or without Debtor's signature, or a photocopy of this Agreement in substitution for a financing statement, as Secured Party may deem appropriate and to execute in Debtor's name such financing statements and amendments thereto and continuation statements which may require Debtor's signature.
- 15.2 Ratification by Debtor. To the extent permitted by law, Debtor hereby ratifies all that said attorneys shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney is a power coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.
- 16. Rights and Remedies. If an Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, Secured Party, without any other notice to or demand upon Debtor, shall have in any jurisdiction in which enforcement hereof is sought, in addition to all other rights and remedies, the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of California and any additional rights and remedies which may be provided to a secured party in any jurisdiction in which Collateral is located, including, without limitation, the right to take possession of the Collateral, and for that purpose Secured Party may, so far as Debtor can give authority therefor, enter upon any premises on which the Collateral may be situated and remove the same therefrom. Secured Party may in its discretion require Debtor to assemble all or any part of the Collateral at such location or locations within the jurisdiction(s) of Debtor's principal office(s) or at such other locations as Secured Party may reasonably designate. Unless the Collateral is perishable or threatens to decline speedily in value or is of a type customarily sold on a recognized market, Secured Party shall give to Debtor at least five business days prior written notice of the time and place of any public sale of Collateral or of the time after which any private sale or any other intended disposition is to be made. Debtor hereby acknowledges that five business days prior written notice of such sale or sales shall be reasonable notice. In addition, Debtor waives any and all rights that it may have to a judicial hearing in advance of the enforcement of any of the Secured Party's rights and remedies hereunder, including, without

IDOCS:427786.2

limitation, Secured Party's right following an Event of Default to take immediate possession of the Collateral and to exercise its rights and remedies with respect thereto.

- Standards for Exercising Rights and Remedies. To the extent that applicable law imposes duties on Secured Party to exercise remedies in a commercially reasonable manner, Debtor acknowledges and agrees that it is not commercially unreasonable for Secured Party (a) to fail to incur expenses reasonably deemed significant by Secured Party to prepare Collateral for disposition or otherwise to fail to complete raw material or work in process into finished goods or other finished products for disposition, (b) to fail to obtain third party consents for access to Collateral to be disposed of, or to obtain or, if not required by other law, to fail to obtain governmental or third party consents for the collection or disposition of Collateral to be collected or disposed of, (c) to fail to exercise collection remedies against account debtors or other persons obligated on Collateral or to fail to remove liens or encumbrances on or any adverse claims against Collateral, (d) to exercise collection remedies against account debtors and other persons obligated on Collateral directly or through the use of collection agencies and other collection specialists, (e) to advertise dispositions of Collateral through publications or media of general circulation, whether or not the Collateral is of a specialized nature, (f) to contact other persons, whether or not in the same business as Debtor, for expressions of interest in acquiring all or any portion of the Collateral, (g) to hire one or more professional auctioneers to assist in the disposition of Collateral, whether or not the collateral is of a specialized nature, (h) to dispose of Collateral by utilizing Internet sites that provide for the auction of assets of the types included in the Collateral or that have the reasonable capability of doing so, or that match buyers and sellers of assets, (i) to dispose of assets in wholesale rather than retail markets, (j) to disclaim disposition warranties, (k) to purchase insurance or credit enhancements to insure Secured Party against risks of loss, collection or disposition of Collateral or to provide to Secured Party a guaranteed return from the collection or disposition of Collateral, or (1) to the extent deemed appropriate by Secured Party, to obtain the services of brokers, investment bankers, consultants and other professionals to assist Secured Party in the collection or disposition of any of the Collateral. Debtor acknowledges that the purpose of this paragraph 17 is to provide nonexhaustive indications of what actions or omissions by Secured Party would fulfill Secured Party's duties under the Uniform Commercial Code or other law of the State of California or any other relevant jurisdiction in Secured Party's exercise of remedies against the Collateral and that other actions or omissions by Secured Party shall not be deemed to fail to fulfill such duties solely on account of not being indicated in this paragraph 17. Without limitation of the foregoing, nothing contained in this paragraph 17 shall be construed to grant any rights to Debtor or to impose any duties on Secured Party that would not have been granted or imposed by this Agreement or by applicable law in the absence of this paragraph 17.
- 18. No Duty on Secured Party. The powers conferred on Secured Party hereunder are solely to protect its interests in the Collateral and shall not impose any duty upon Secured Party to exercise any such powers. Secured Party shall be accountable only for the amounts that it actually receives as a result of the exercise of such powers, and neither Secured Party nor any of its employees or agents shall be responsible to Debtor for any act or failure to act, except for Secured Party's own gross negligence or willful misconduct.
- 19. No Waiver by Secured Party. Secured Party shall not be deemed to have waived any of its rights or remedies in respect of the Obligations or the Collateral unless such waiver shall be in writing and signed by Secured Party. No delay or omission on the part of Secured Party in exercising any right or remedy shall operate as a waiver of such right or remedy

8

IDOCS:427786.2

or any other right or remedy. A waiver on any one occasion shall not be construed as a bar to or waiver of any right or remedy on any future occasion. All rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the Obligations or the Collateral, whether evidenced hereby or by any other instrument or papers, shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly, alternatively, successively or concurrently at such time or at such times as Secured Party deems expedient.

- Of acceptance of this Agreement, notice of loans made, credit extended, Collateral received or delivered or other action taken in reliance hereon and all other demands and notices of any description. With respect to both the Obligations and the Collateral, Debtor assents to any extension or postponement of the time of payment or any other indulgence, to any substitution, exchange or release of or failure to perfect any security interest in any Collateral, to the addition or release of any party or person primarily or secondarily liable, to the acceptance of partial payment thereon and the settlement, compromising or adjusting of any thereof, all in such manner and at such time or times as Secured Party may deem advisable. Secured Party shall have no duty as to the collection or, except as otherwise provided in the Service Agreement, protection of the Collateral or any income therefrom, the preservation of rights against prior parties, or the preservation of any rights pertaining thereto beyond the safe custody thereof. Debtor further waives any and all other suretyship defenses.
- 21. Marshalling. Secured Party shall not be required to marshal any present or future collateral security (including but not limited to the Collateral) for, or other assurances of payment of, the Obligations or any of them or to resort to such collateral security or other assurances of payment in any particular order, and all of its rights and remedies hereunder and in respect of such collateral security and other assurances of payment shall be cumulative and in addition to all other rights and remedies, however existing or arising. To the extent that it lawfully may, Debtor hereby agrees that it will not invoke any law relating to the marshalling of collateral which might cause delay in or impede the enforcement of Secured Party's rights and remedies under this Agreement or under any other instrument creating or evidencing any of the Obligations or under which any of the Obligations is outstanding or by which any of the Obligations is secured or payment thereof is otherwise assured, and, to the extent that it lawfully may, Debtor hereby irrevocably waives the benefits of all such laws.
- 22. **Proceeds of Dispositions; Expenses.** Following an Event of Default, Debtor shall pay to Secured Party on demand any and all expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees and disbursements, incurred or paid by Secured Party in protecting, preserving or enforcing Secured Party's rights and remedies under or in respect of any of the Obligations or any of the Collateral. After deducting all of said expenses, the residue of any proceeds of collection or sale or other disposition of the Collateral shall, to the extent actually received in cash, be applied to the payment of the Obligations in such order or preference as Secured Party may determine, proper allowance and provision being made for any Obligations not then due. Upon the final payment and satisfaction in full of all of the Obligations and after making any payments required by Sections 9-608(a)(1)(C) or 9-615(a)(3) of the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of California, any excess shall be returned to the Debtor. In the absence of final payment and satisfaction in full of all of the Obligations, Debtor shall remain liable for any deficiency.
- 23. Overdue Amounts. Until paid, all amounts due and payable by Debtor hereunder shall be a debt secured by the Collateral and shall bear, whether before or after judgment, interest at the rate of interest set forth in the Note.

IDOCS:427786.2

- 24. Release of Security Interest. When all of the Obligations shall have been fully satisfied and discharged, Secured Party shall release its security interest in and to the Collateral. Secured Party agrees to execute any and all instruments necessary to release its security interest as and when provided herein.
- 25. Governing Law; Consent to Jurisdiction. THIS AGREEMENT IS INTENDED TO TAKE EFFECT AS A SEALED INSTRUMENT AND SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. Debtor agrees that any action or claim arising out of, or any dispute in connection with, this Agreement, any rights, remedies, obligations or duties hereunder or the performance or enforcement hereof may be brought in the courts of the State of California or any federal court sitting therein, and Debtor consents to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of such courts and to service of process in any such suit being made upon Debtor by mail at the chief executive offices of Debtor. Debtor hereby waives any objection that it may now or hereafter have to the venue of any such suit or any such court or that such suit is brought in an inconvenient court.
- With Respect to any action or claim arising out of any dispute in connection with this agreement, any right which it may have to claim or recover in any litigation referred to in the preceding sentence any special, exemplary, punitive or consequential damages or any damages other than, or in addition to, actual damages. Debtor (a) certifies that neither Secured Party nor any representative, agent or attorney of Secured Party has represented, expressly or otherwise, that Secured Party would not, in the event of litigation, seek to enforce the foregoing waivers or other waivers contained in this Agreement, and (b) acknowledges that, in executing the Purchase Agreement and in accepting the Note and this Agreement, Secured Party is relying upon, among other things, the waivers and certifications contained in this paragraph 26.
- Miscellaneous. This Agreement may be modified only by an agreement in writing signed by all the parties hereto. This Agreement constitutes the final agreement of the parties concerning the matters herein and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements and understandings, whether oral or written, between them respecting the subject matter hereof. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Terms used herein in any number or gender include other numbers or genders, as the context may require. The headings of each paragraph of this Agreement are for convenience only and shall not define or limit the provisions thereof. This Agreement and all rights and obligations hereunder shall be binding upon Debtor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Secured Party and its successors and assigns. Nothing contained in this Agreement shall be construed as requiring or permitting the commission of any act contrary to law. Wherever there is any conflict between any provision of this Agreement and any present or future statute, law, ordinance or regulation contrary to which the parties have no legal right to contract, the latter shall prevail, but in such event the provisions of this Agreement thus affected shall be curtailed and limited only to the extent necessary to bring them within the requirement of the law. In the event that any paragraph or clause of this Agreement shall be held to be indefinite or invalid, the entire Agreement shall not fail on account thereof, and the balance of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. Debtor acknowledges receipt of a copy of this Agreement.

IDOCS:427786.2

28.	Acknowledgment Regarding Counsel.	By signing this	Agreement,	each of the
parties acknow	vledges and agrees to the following:			

- Each of the parties may have varying rights and interests under this Agreement, and the rights and interests of the parties may be potentially adverse to one another;
- Each of the parties has had the opportunity to obtain the advice of its own independent legal counsel in connection with the preparation of this Agreement; and
- Ervin, Cohen & Jessup LLP ("EC&J") has prepared this Agreement in accordance with instructions given to it by the parties.

Based on the foregoing, each of the parties hereby consents to the representation by EC&J of both parties in connection with the preparation of this Agreement and hereby waives any conflict of interest regarding such representation and the representation by EC&J of either of them on any unrelated matters to the fullest permissible extent; provided, however, EC&J will not represent any of the parties in any dispute between themselves.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, Debtor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

Burrows Golf, Inc.

R	17	•	
ப	v	٠	

ACCEPTED:

Oasis Corporation

Name: Romanos Girriano Title: CEO

11

## EXHIBIT A

## **COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION**

All accounts, accounts receivable, contract rights, book debts, notes, drafts, chattel paper and other obligations or indebtedness owing to Debtor arising from the sale, lease or exchange of goods or other property and/or the performance of services; Debtor's rights in, to and under all purchase orders for goods, services or other property; Debtor's rights to any goods, services or other property represented by any of the foregoing (including returned or repossessed goods and unpaid sellers' rights of rescission, replevin, reclamation and rights of stoppage in transit); monies due to or to become due to Debtor under all contracts for the sale, lease or exchange of goods or other property and/or the performance of services (whether or not yet earned by performance on the part of Debtor); uncertificated securities; and proceeds of any of the foregoing and all collateral security and guaranties of any kind given by any person with respect to any of the foregoing.

All inventory, finished goods, raw materials, work in process and other materials and supplies (including packaging and shipping materials) used or consumed in the manufacture or production of goods; and goods which are returned to or repossessed by Debtor.

All general intangibles, agreements, leases, licenses and contracts to which Debtor is or may become a party; all obligations or indebtedness owing to Debtor (other than accounts) from whatever source arising; all tax refunds; all trade secrets and other confidential information relating to the business of Debtor; and all other information of any kind or character, whether or not reduced to writing, with respect to the conduct by Debtor of its business not generally known by the public.

All copyrights, copyright licenses, rights and interests in copyrights, works that may be protected by copyright, copyright registrations and copyright applications, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United Sates, any state thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof; all renewals of any of the foregoing; all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages or payments for past or future infringements of any of the foregoing; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing; all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world; and all goodwill associated with and symbolized by any of the foregoing.

All patents, patent licenses, patent applications and the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United Sates, any state thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof; the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing; all patentable inventions; all income, royalties, damages or payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages or payments for past or future infringements of any of the foregoing; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing; all rights

IDOCS:427786.2 A-1

corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world; and all goodwill associated with any of the foregoing.

All trademarks, trade names, trademark licenses, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, domain names, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United Sates, any state thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof; all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof; all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages or payments for past or future infringements of any of the foregoing; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing; all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world; and all goodwill associated with and symbolized by any of the foregoing.

All documents or other receipts covering, evidencing or representing goods now owned or hereafter acquired by Debtor.

All instruments, chattel paper or letters of credit, including, but not limited to, promissory notes, drafts, bills of exchange and trade acceptances, now owned or hereafter acquired by Debtor.

All goods, equipment, machinery, tools, furniture, motor vehicles, trucks, trailers, vessels, aircraft and rolling stock and all parts thereof; and all additions and accessions thereto and replacements therefor.

All fixtures, plant fixtures, business fixtures, other fixtures and storage facilities, wherever located; and all additions and accessions thereto and replacements therefor.

All investment property, including without limitation, all securities, whether certificated or uncertificated, security entitlements, securities accounts, commodity contracts and commodity accounts.

All deposit or other accounts of Debtor maintained with any bank or financial institution.

All cash deposited in deposit accounts of Debtor and all monies and property of Debtor in the possession or under the control of Secured Party.

All books, records, ledger cards, files, correspondence, computer programs, tapes, disks and related data processing software that at any time evidence or contain information relating to any of the property described above or are otherwise necessary or helpful in the collection thereof or realization thereon; and any equipment containing any of the foregoing.

All proceeds of, and all other profits, rentals or receipts, in whatever form, arising from the collection, sale, lease, exchange, assignment, licensing or other disposition of, or realization upon, any of the property described above, including, without limitation, all claims of Debtor against third parties for loss of, damage to or destruction of, or for proceeds payable under, or unearned premiums with respect to, policies of insurance with respect to any of the property

IDOCS:427786.2 A-2

described above, and any condemnation or requisition payments with respect to any of the property described above.

All terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to them in the Uniform Commercial Code.

IDOCS:427786.2 A-3

### **U.S. PATENTS**

1. United States Design Patent No. Des. 385,003,

Entitled: WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: October 4, 1997 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

United States Design Patent No. Des. 387,113
 Entitled: IRON-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: December 2, 1997 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

United States Design Patent No. Des. 390,294

Entitled: WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: February 3, 1998 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

4. United States Design Patent No. Des. 390,295

Entitled: WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: February 3, 1998 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

United States Design Patent No. Des. 392,354
 Entitled: WOOD-TYPE GOLF CLUB HEAD

Issued: March 17, 1998 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

6. United States Design Patent No. Des. 392,356

Entitled: IRON-TYPE GOLF CLUB HEAD

Issued: March 17, 1998 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

7. United States Design Patent No. Des. 397,749

Entitled: WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: September 1, 1998 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

8. United States Design Patent No. Des. 401,299

Entitled WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: November 17, 1998 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

9. United States Design Patent No. Des. 401,650

Entitled: WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: November 24, 1998 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

Page 1 of 4

December 3, 2003

### **U.S. PATENTS**

10. United States Design Patent No. Des. 401,652

Entitled: IRON-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: November 24, 1998 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

11. United States Design Patent No. Des. 401,653

Entitled: SPIRAL HOSEL FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: November 24, 1998 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

12. United States Design Patent No. Des. 401,654

Entitled: SPRING HOSEL FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: November 24, 1998 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

13. United States Design Patent No. Des. 401,655

Entitled: DIAMOND PATTERN HOSEL FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: November 24, 1998 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

14. United States Design Patent No. Des. 401,656

Entitled: FLUTED HOSEL FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: November 24, 1998 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

15. United States Letters Patent No. 5,851,159

Entitled: METAL WOOD TYPE GOLF CLUB HEAD

Issued: December 22, 1998 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

16. United States Design Patent No. Des. 405,488

Entitled: WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: February 9, 1999 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

17. United States Design Patent No. Des. 406,294

Entitled: IRON-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: March 2, 1999 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

18. United States Design Patent No. Des. 411,272

Entitled: IRON-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: June 22, 1999 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

Page 2 of 4

December 3, 2003

### **U.S. PATENTS**

19. United States Design Patent No. Des. 413,642

Entitled: WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: September 7, 1999 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

20. United States Design Patent No. Des. 413,953

Entitled: WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: September 14, 1999 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

21. United States Letters Patent No. 6,422,951

Entitled: METAL WOOD TYPE GOLF CLUB HEAD

Issued: July 23, 2002 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

22. United States Design Patent No. Des. 464,097

Entitled: WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: October 8, 2002 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

23. United States Letters Patent No. 6,475,101

Entitled: METAL WOOD GOLF CLUB WITH FACEPLATE INSERT

Issued: November 5, 2002 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

24. United States Design Patent No. D477,487

Entitled: DISPLAY RACK FOR GOLF CLUBS

Issued: July 22, 2003

Inventors: David B. Chaney et al. Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

25. United States Design Patent No. D477,955

Entitled: DISPLAY RACK FOR GOLF CLUBS

Issued: August 5, 2003

Inventors: David B. Chaney et al. Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

26. United States Design Patent No. D478,140

Entitled: WOOD TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: August 5, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

27. United States Design Patent No. D478,233

Entitled: DISPLAY RACK FOR GOLF CLUBS

Issued: August 12, 2003 Inventors: David B. Chaney Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

Page 3 of 4

December 3, 2003

## **U.S. PATENTS**

28. United States Design Patent No. D478,951

Entitled: SLOTTED HOSEL FOR A GOLF CLUB HEAD

Issued: August 26, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

29. United States Design Patent No. D482,087

Entitled: GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH DIAMOND GRID FACEPLATE

Issued: November 11, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

United States Design Patent No. D482,089

Entitled: WOOD TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: November 11, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

31. United States Design Patent No. D482,090

Entitled: WOOD TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: November 11, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

32. United States Design Patent No. D482,094

Entitled: FACEPLATE GROOVE FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: November 11, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

33. United States Design Patent No. D482,419

Entitled: WOOD TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: November 18, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

34. United States Design Patent No. D482,420

Entitled: WOOD TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB

Issued: November 18, 2003 Inventor: Bruce D. Burrows Assignee: Burrows Golf, Inc.

RECORDED: 02/02/2004

Page 4 of 4

December 3, 2003